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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 38/360 = 0.105

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue O
LCH*Ma: 48 83 38
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 0 0 0.0
olvid* 1.0 . .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0
standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LA| 95. -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
ela*tivlc;,'CIELAB lab*

relative Inform. Technolo IT
olvi3* 0.5 0. éy( 1)
cmyn3* . 0.5 0.
olvi4* 1.0 . .
cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.
Etandardand adafted?lELAB u

LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 5 00 0.0

0.5 OO -

relatrve Natural Colour (NC})

.0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.02 0.5
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab .0 0.0
lab*tch . 0.0
lab*nch

E110-7,

step scales for constant

L*=L* 5

a*y b*4

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE11/10L/L11EOONP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cwma 58.62
VMa 25.72
Mma48.13
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel = 93
%Regulanty
O*Hyrel = 57
O*c,rel= 59

relatrvelnform. Technolosqy (IT)
olvi3* 05 0. 1.0
cmyn3*00 05 05 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 05 05 .0
cmyn4* 00 05 05 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 71.67 32.15 28.4
LAB*LABa 71.67 32.69 25.25
LAB*TCHa 75.0 41.31 37.69
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.6
lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (l

lab*Irj 477 015

relativeInform. Technolo y (1
olvi3* 5 00 .
cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 5 05
standardand ada tedCIELAB

relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab

lab*tch

lab*nch 0.5 .
relative Natural Colour

IELAB hue 38

65.39 50.52
-10.26 91.75
-62.83 34.96
-30.34 -45.01
311 -44.4
75.28 -8.36
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
58.66 26.98
-2.16 67.76
-42.25 11.76
1.15 -46.84

relative Inform. ge(g:hnology(

olvi3* 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 1.
olvi4x 1.0 O.
cmyn4* 0.0 1.

LAB*TCHa 50.0

82.63
92.32
71.91
54.3
54.22
75.74
0.0
0.0
64.57
67.79
43.87
46.86

0
0
0

relative CIELAB lab*
b*lab 0.3

reIatrveNaturaI Colour NC)
0.387 0.9

lap* r
lab*tc 0.
Iab*ncE 0.0

blacknes

0,75

60 = 0.105 (le

1.0

sn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

0.0
1.0
0.0
1.0 .
standardand adaftetEIELAEl)B

LAB*LABa 47.94 65.37 50.
82.61 37.

M C
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Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 35/360 = 0.097

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue O
LCH*Ma: 53 87 35
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LAB 95. 0.0
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |l’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* . g vi
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

Etandardand adaé)tedCIE

LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0
lab*tch 0.5 0.0
lab*nch 0.5 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5

lab*tce

lab*ncE

. .0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB Iab(*;

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
labxlrj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

BAM-test chart NE11; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS18

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5

a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

Oma52.76
Y Ma92.74
Lma 84.0

Cwma 87.14
V Ma 35.47
Mma59.01
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
rel 118
%Regulanty
O H,rel = 22
g*crel= 40

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)

olvi3* 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 . 0.5
olvi4* 1.0

cmynd* 0.0 05 05 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
35.81 24.9

LAB*LAB 74.0
LAB*LABa 74.08 35.81
LAB*TCHa 75.0 43.63
relative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 0.724 0.41
lab*tch 0.75 05
lab*nch 0.0 0.5
relative Natural Colour
lab*lrj 0.724 Oé

oIV|3

cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 5

standardand adaptedCIELAB
. 35.81 24

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.225 0.41
lab*tch 0.25 05
lab*nch 0.5 .
relative Natural Colour
lab*Irj 0.225
lab*tce 0.25
Jab*ncE 0.5

IELAB hue 35

inphwt setrgbcol or

71.63 49.88 87.29
-20.02 84.97 87.3
—78.98 73.94 108.2
-44.41 -13.11 46.32
64.92 —95.06 115.12
89.33 —-55.67 105.26
0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0
58.74 27.99 65.07
-2.88 71.56 71.62
-42.41 13.6 44.55
1.41 -46.46 46.49

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 .
standardand ad? te(ﬁlELAB9

LAB*LABa 52.76 71.62 49.8
LAB*TCHa 50.0 87.27
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.44

lab*tch

lab*nch .

relative Natural Colour NC)

lab*Irj 0.449 1 S 976 6)0231

lab*tce
lab*ncE

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.097 (right
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
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V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE11/10L/L11EOINP.PS/.PDF; start output -
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 96/360 = 0.268 ORS*18;*ada|0£ed (a) glELAB*data . for hue h* = lab*h = 103/360 = 0.287 TLS£8; *adaptfd (@) (ilELAB Elata .
lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @2 b%a Ctaba h*ang lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @2 b%a Ctaba h*ag
Oma47.94  65.39 50.52 82.63 | OMa52.76  71.63 49.88 87.29 35
D65: hue Y l YMa00.37 -1026 9175  92.32 D65: hue Y YMa9274 -2002 8497 873 10

LCH*Ma: 90 92 96 a* Lma 50.9 -62.83 34.96 71.91 LCH*Ma: 93 87 103 a* Lma 84.0 -7898  73.94 108.2 13
olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 lICva5862 -30.3¢ -4501  54.3 olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 alIC\va87.14  -4441  -1311  46.32 19

VMa25.72 311 -44.4 54.22 : VMa35.47  64.92 -95.06 11512 30
triangle lightnesst* \l Mmad8.13  75.28 -836 7574 triangle lightnesst* Mma59.01  89.33 -55.67 10526 32

Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0

Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0

%Gamut %Gamut

Rcig39.92  58.66 26.98 64.57 Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
g?\l/alrgvelnlﬂ?)rm I%Chno'ogy ('T)O *rel = 93 JoE 8126  -216 6776 67.79 relay 0 *re1 = 118 Joig 8126 -2.88 7156 7162
clm)zrls* 98 (1>8 0 0 000 %Regulanty Gclg52.23 -4225  11.76 43.87 clm)arls* 28 28 gg go(i)o %Regularlty Gclg52.23 -4241 136 44.55
cmynd* 0.0 0.0 59 &8 O*Hyrel = 57 Bcigsos7 115 -46.84 4686 mynd* 0.0 0. : 0 O*Hrel = 22 Beig3o.s7 141 -46.46  46.49
standardand ada tedCIELAB * =59 & =40
LAB*LAB 95.41 -0.98 4.75 g crel = LAB*LAB  95. g crel=

0.0 0.0
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -

LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 00
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -

elative CIELAB lab~ relative Inform. Technology (IT; relative CIELAB  lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT
aidb 19 00 00 gust 19" 1898 (o S i e oo ROWETID 2y (D
TEL g8 T G o8 o3 S S 1R 8 0 mma iR 4R ee (8
elativeNatural Colour (NC) cmynd* 00 00 05 00 relative Natural Colour(NC%) cmynd* 0.0 0.0 05 00
e 19 89 oo Stangardand adaptedCIELAB labdn, 19 89 standardand adaptedCIELAB

apice 10 00 - LAB*LAB 92.88 -6.06 50.46 lapiice 10 O LAB*LAB 94.07 -10.0 42.48

LAB*LABa 92.88 -5.12 45.87 LAB*LABa 94.07 -10.0 42.48

LAB*TCHa 75.0 43.64 103.26

LAB*TCHa 75.0 46.15 96.38
relative Inform. Technolo IT relative CIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT relatrvelnform Technolo elativeCIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technolo IT
olvi3* 05 0. fy ( 1) ab*lab  0.967 -0.0550.497  oJi3* 1.0 1.0 O. o ¢ 1)0 olvi3* . @y ¢ b~ 0983 -01140487  Gniat 10 10 00 ( )
cmyn3* 5 05 (0. lab*ch 075 05 0268  cmyn3*0.0 0.0 10 (0.0 cmyn3* 075 05 0287  cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 1.o
olvi4* 1.0 1. . lab*nch = 0.0 0.5 0 268  olvi4* 10 1.0 00 1.0 olvi4* 1.0 1. . } 0.0 05 0 287  olvi4* 1.0 10 00 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 X 0. relative Natural Colour B cmyn4* 00 00 1.0 0.0 cmyn4* 0.0 . elative Natural Colour S cmyn4* 00 00 1.0 0.0
Etandardand adafted?lELAB 1 Igg*{g R 48 0 497 Etandardand aday tetEIElLsAgB6 . Etandardand adaé)tedCIE b*rj 21 0 485 standardand ada te(ﬁlEé_zAaB4 od
LAB*LABa 56,71 0.0 0.0 lGbmce  66° 105° LABLABa 9038 —10.25 9173 LAB*LABa 5672 0.0 0. shnce 00”08 fid5 LABLARR 8573 —20.03 84.93
LAlB*TCHa 50. O| b0.01 - LPI\B*TCHa 50. OI b92 .3 96.38 LAIB*TCHa 50. OI bO .01 LAI\B*TCHa 50. OI b87 .28 103.26
relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB
lab*lab 5 00 00 relativeinform. Te°h”°'%gy (Do) fabriab ~ 0.935 -0.11 0994 labtlab 05 00 0. relativelnform. Technology (Fl) 8 [3bxiab 0.965 0228 0.973
0.5 O O - cmyn3* 0.5 . . Iab:tch 05 0.0 cmyn3* 05 05 1.0 : |ab:tch 287
- olvia* 1.0 ; . ; . . lab*nch 0.5 0.0 olvia* 1.0 10 05 5 lab*nch 0 0 1 O 0 287
cmyn cmyn . . .
relatrveNatural Colour (NC}) yna* 0.0 relative Natural Colour NC) relatrveNaturaI Colour (NC%) yn4* 0.0 0.0 05 05 relative Natural Colour NC)
standardand adaptedCIELAB Iag Irj 8% 1% 970029865 Iag*trj 0.2 standardand adaptedCIELAB Iag*ltfl 88 I O 43(929879
LABLAB 54.19 -5. - B 93 18 W8 lAbncE 0. ) LABTLAB 553 0 42. BbmcE 00 1o b
LAB*LABa 5419 -5. : 1959 : : LAB*LABa 55.38 : 010

LAB*TCHa 25.01 43.64 103.]
relative CIELAB lab* =0, relative Inform. relative CIELAB lab* n* = 0,00
labtiab " 0.467 0055 0.9 : M 0Ty off labviab 0483 ~0.114 0.48 P
ab*tc ab*tc
i lab*nch 0.5 0 268 black * i : ) i lab*nch 0.5 0 287
0 1 relative Natural Colour acknessn y X 0 . relative Natural Colourg
epdndadapiegc L, W bl 8387 of e S dand adaptegC | Brle 828 08707
S e 88 00 el AR
a 0. . a 0. .
relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0 00 O 0,75 1,00 0 0
lab*tch . 0.0 . o
lab*nch 0.0 chromaticnessc

blacknessn*

z@dfed ‘T/T BUSS ‘OT/Z ‘W04 [TTAN/
SWI91SAS Jojuow Jo Jajuld Jo Juswainseaw pue uonienjeas 1oj uoiealdde

1,00
chromaticnessc*

Z unod afied

relative Natural Colour (NC
labxlrj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

bo

N\

E110-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 96/360 = 0.268 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 103/360 = 0.287 (right f
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BAM-test chart NE11; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS18 inplw* setrgbcolor
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
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V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE11/10L/L11EO2NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 151/360 = 0.419

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue L
LCH*Ma: 51 72 151
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 0 0 0.0
olvid* 1.0 . .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0
standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LA| 95. -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
ela*tivlc;,'CIELAB lab*

relative Inform. Technolo IT
olvi3* 0.5 0. éy( 1)
cmyn3* . 0.5 0.
olvi4* 1.0 . .
cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.

Etandardand adafted?lELAB u

LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00

0.5 O 0 -
relatrve Natural Colour (NC})

0.0

.0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.02 0.5
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . 0.0
lab*tch 0.0
lab*nch

E110-7,

step scales for constant

BAM-test chart NE11; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS18

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to inputt
M Y (o] L Vv

L*=L* 5

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cwma 58.62
VMa 25.72
Mma48.13
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel = 93
%Regulanty
57

59

O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel =

relativeInform. Technolosqy (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 0. 1.0
cmyn3* 05 00 05 (0.0
olvi4* 0.5 1.0 05 .0
cmyn4* 05 0.0 05 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 73.15 -31.96 20.73
LAB*LABa 73.15 -31.4 17.48

65.39 50.52
-10.26 91.75
-62.83 34.96
-30.34 -45.01
311 -44.4
75.28 -8.36
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
58.66 26.98
-2.16 67.76
-42.25 11.76
1.15 -46.84

82.63
92.32
71.91
54.3
54.22
75.74
0.0
0.0
64.57
67.79
43.87
46.86

LAB*TCHa 75.0 35.95 150.91

relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.712 -0.436 0.243
lab*tch 0.75 0.5 0.419
lab*nch 0.0 0.5 0 419
relative Natural Colour E‘

lab*Irj 78 0 144
lab*ncE 0.0

relativeInform. Technolo y (1
olvi3* .0 05 .
cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5 .0 0.
standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 34.4
LAB*LABa 34.46

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.213 —0.436 0.24

lab*tch 0.2

lab*nch 0. 5 0.5

relative Natural Colour

Iab*lr] 0.213 78 0 14
lab*tce 0.25 .

lab*| ncE 0.5

IELAB hue 151

relative Inform.
olvi3* 0.0 1.0 0.0
cmyn3* 1.0 0.0 1.0 O 0
olvi4x 0.0 1.0 0.0 .
cmyn4d* 1.0 00 1.0 0.0
Etandardand adaptetEIELAB

95 36.7
LAB*LABa 50 9 —62 81 34.95
LAB*TCHa 50.0 71.89 150.
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.4
lab*tch
lab*nch . .
relative Natural Colour NC)
lab*| IrJ 0.425 -0.9560.28¢
lab*tc 0.5 1.0 045
Iab*ncE 0.0 1.0 8

Technology (IT)

blacknessn*

0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 41 e

M C
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Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 137/360 = 0.38

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue L
LCH*Ma: 84 108 137
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LAB 95. 0.0
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |l’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* . g vi
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
Etandardand adaé)tedCIE

LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0
lab*tch 0.5 0.0
lab*nch 0.5 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5

lab*tce

lab*ncE

. .0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB Iab(*;

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
labxlrj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

L*=L* 5

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

Oma52.76
Y Ma92.74
Lma 84.0

Cwma 87.14
V Ma 35.47
Mma59.01
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
rel 118
%Regulanty
22

40

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 0. 1.0
cmyn3* 05 0.0 05 0.0
olvi4* 05 1.0 05 .0
cmyn4d* 05 00 05 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 89.7 -39.48 36.96
LAB*LABa 89.7 -39.48 36.96

71.63
-20.02
—78.98
-44.41
64.92
89.33
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

49.88
84.97
73.94
-13.11
-95.06
-55.67
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

87.29
87.3
108.2
46.32
115.12
105.26
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

LAB*TCHa 75.0 54.09 136.89

elatrveCIELAB lab*
b 0.926 -0.364 0.342
0.75 05 .38
00 05 .
elatlveNaturaI Colour NC)
b*Irj 42 0 269

ab*ncE 0.0 O 5

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 0.5

cmyn3* 1.0 0.5
olvi4* 05 1.0
cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 .
standardand adaptedCIELA|
LAB*LAB 51.0 .
LAB*LABa 51.01

relativeCIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.426 -0.364 0.34
lab*tch 0.2

lab*nch 0. 5 0 38
relative Natural Colour SN
lab*lrj
lab*tce O 2
Jlab*ncE 0.5

IELAB hue 137/360 = 0.38

inphwt setrgbcol or

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0
cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.0 1. .

cmyn4* 1.0 . 0.
ftandardand ada) te(ﬁlELéAB

LAB*LABa 83 99
LAB*TCHa 50.0
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.853 -0.729 0.68
lab*tch 0.5 1.0 0.38
lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0.38
relative Natural Colour NC)
lab*Irj 0.853 41°0.539
lab*tce X 1.0 0.40
lab*ncE

o.
oo

. Eoco oo

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

right
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V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE11/10L/L11EO3NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18
for hue h* = lab*h = 236/360 = 0.656 ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18
for hue h* = lab*h = 196/360 = 0.546

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

'
|oo!

N\

*—| * * * * * *—| * * * * *

lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @2 b%a Ctaba h*ang lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @2 b%a Ctaba h*ag

Oma47.94  65.39 50.52 82.63 | OMma52.76  71.63 49.88 87.29 35
D65: hue C YMa00.37 -1026 9175  92.32 D65: hue C YMa9274 -2002 8497 873 10
LCH*Ma: 59 54 236 a* Lma 50.9 -62.83 34.96 71.91 LCH*Ma: 87 46 196 a* Lma 84.0 -7898  73.94 108.2 13
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0 lICva5862 -30.3¢ -4501  54.3 olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0 alIC\va87.14  -4441  -1311  46.32 19

VMa2572 311 -44.4 54.22 VMa35.47  64.92 -95.06 11512 30
triangle lightnesst* \l Mmad8.13  75.28 -836 7574 triangle lightnesst* Mma59.01  89.33 -55.67 10526 32

Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26

0.0
58.74
-2.88

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26

0.0
58.66
-2.16

0.0
26.98
67.76

0.0
64.57
67.79

%Gamut
118

%Gamut
=93

relative Inform. Technology (IT)

*rel = *rel =

olvi3* 1.0 1.0 Og olvi3* 10 1. .O;

clm)zrls* gg (1>.8 0 0 000 %Regulanty Ggig52.23 -4225  11.76 43.87 clm)zrls* 28 2.8 g.g 0(.)0 %Regulanty Gcig52.23 -42.41
OlVI . . OlVI . . .

cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 g*H,reI =57 Bcie30.57 1.15 —46.84 46.86 cmyn4* 0.0 ‘0 00 0 g*H,rel =22 Bcie30.57 1.41

standardand ada tedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 9541 -0.98" 4.75 g*c,rel= 59 P NG a0apte = 0 g*C el = 40
Ry A Aot 25 65, 8

a - a z
elative CIELAB lab? relative Inform. Technology (IT) relative CIELAB lab* relatlvelnform.Technology (Im
abrlab ~ 1.0 0.0 0.0 olviz* 1.0 1.0 1.0} labilab 1.0 8'8 0.0 ovig* 10 1_03
Bh 38 88 T cmmwos 06 G0 (00 ien 39 g8 - fmneedS 08 85 (B8
elativeNatural Colour (NC) cmynd* 05 00 00 00 relativeNatural Colour (ch) cmynd* 05 0.0 0.0 00
ag*{l’l %8 88 standardand adaptedCIELAB la B*{l’j %8 OO standardand ada tedCIELAB
s 50 98 LAB'LAB 7701 -15.8 -18.98 japice. 38 LAB*LAB 9127 -222 -6.

: : LAB*LABa 77.01 -15.16 -225 : LAB*LABa 9127 -222 -655

27.14 236.02 23.15 196.46

LAB*TCHa 75.0 LAB*TCHa 75.0

relative CIELAB Iab* elative CIELAB lab*

(r)?\llellgyelrg%rm Tochnol%gy (I'E) Brisyifs 0.762 —0.278 —0.414 (r)?\ll?éyelrg%rm '{e(;:hnc])l%gy (IT) (r)?l/?:tgryelnform Tochnol?y( Soriah 0.946 —0.478 -0.141 B?\Il?éalelrg%rm '{%chnology (Im)
S+ 2 82 [ool lbwen o7 o5 oot mna 18 09 S go S B Shona abtich 075 05 0548 omina 19 00 go.
olvi4* 1.0 1. . lab*nch = 0.0 0.5 0-555 olvi4 00 1.0 1.0 1.0 olvi4* 1.0 ab*nch 0.0 05 0546 = oigx 00 1.0 10 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 X 0. relative Natural Colour 5 cmyn4* 1.0 0.0 0.0 o 0 cmyn4* 0.0 elative Natural Colour SNC) cmyn4* 1.0 00 00 0.0
standardand adafteoCIELAB |ag*lr1 47 0 433 standardand ada tedCIELAI standardand adaé)tedCIE b*rj 4 0 235 standardand ada tedCIELAB

LA 148 BN o'o 82 Gean LA “Soet a2 73l TR g 82 P e B4
LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0 . g LAB*LABa 58 62 —30.33 -45.01 LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0 : . 9 LAB*LABa 87 13 —44 4 -13.1
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 - LAB*TCHa 50.0 54.29 236.02 LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 LAB*TCHa 50.0 46.31 196. 46

e CEE B 0 00 relativelnform. Tec“”"'%gy aw e CIELE, 0 558 —0.8280 [ Istoios ~' 0 0 relaty foie CIELoA %5 b-o 958 —0.282
0.5 O 0 - cmyn3* 1.0 lab*tch 05 1.0 06 lab*tch 05 0.0 cmyn3* 1.0 lab*tch 0.546
- olvi4* 0.5 lab*nch 0.0 1.0 lab*nch 0.5 0.0 olvia* 05 lab*nch 0 0 1 0 0.546
relatrve Natural Colour (NC}) cmyn4* 0.5 0 0.0 relative Natural Colourgl relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.5 0 0.0 relative Natural Colour NC)
standardand adaptedCIELAB lab*Irj 0.52 96 -0.867 lab*Irj 0.5 standardand adaptedCIELAB lab*Irj 0.8 881 -0.47
LAB*LAB 38.32 -15.05-21. Iab:tce 0.5 1. 0.667 Iab:tce LAB*LAB 5258 -22.2 -6.51 Iab:tce 0. 5 l 0,578
LAB*LABa 3832 k: lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 g66b lab*ncE LAB*LABa 5258 —-22.2 —6.58 lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 g31b

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.447 —0 478 -0.14
lab*tch 0.25 0.54

* 6
0 relative Natu ral Colour blacknessn* X 0 lr%?atrrl\(/:g Natu?aEl) Colé)u‘:J SlNC?'S46
standardand adaptedCIE Iab*lr] 0.262 47 0 4 standardand adaptedCIE lablrj

LAB*LAB 18.02 0.5 0 4 labtce
LAB*LABa 18.02 00 0. iabnce
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . 0.0
lab*tch 0.0
lab*nch

g LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01

relative CIELAB Iab(*;

lab*tce 025 0
lab*ncE 0.5 0.5

1,00
chromaticnessc*

relative Natural Colour (NC
labxlrj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

bo

E110-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 236/360 = 0.656 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 196

BAM-test chart NE11; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS18 inplw* setrgbcolor

60 = 0.546 (righnt

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
C M Y (o] L Vv

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

‘/

blacknessn*

chromaticnessc*

0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 305/360 = 0.847

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue V
LCH*Ma: 26 54 305
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technolo IT
divelniorm. Te gy()

olvi 1. 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 00 0.0

olvid* 1.0 . .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0
standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LA 95. -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
ela*tivlc;,'CIELAB lab*

relative Inform. Technolo IT
olvi3* 0.5 0. éy( 1)
cmyn3* . 0.5 0.
olvi4* 1.0 . .
cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.
Etandardand ada{)teoCIELAB u

LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 5 00 0.0

0.5 OO -

relatrve Natural Colour (NC})

.0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.02 0.5
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab .0 0.0
lab*tch . 0.0
lab*nch

E110-7,

step scales for constant

L*=L* 5

a*a

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
C*ab,a h*ab,

b*a

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE11/10L/L11EO4NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cwma 58.62
VMa 25.72
Mma48.13
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel = 93
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = 57
g*crel= 59

relatrvelnform Technology (IT)
olvi3* 05 0.5 1.0
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5 00 0.0
olvi4* 05 05 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 05 05 0.0 0.0
standardand ada tecﬁlELAB
LAB*LAB 60.5 23
LAB*LABa 60.56 15 55
LAB*TCHa 75.0 27.1

relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.55 0.287
lab*tch 0.75 0.5
lab*nch 0.0 0.5 .
Iretl)a'frve Natural Colour &NC)

relatrvelnform Technol%gy (I
olvi3*

cmyn3* 1 O 1.0

olvi4* 05 0.5 1.0 .
cmynd* 05 05 0.0 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 21.87 15.97
LAB*LABa 21.87 15.55
LAB*TCHa 25.01 27.1
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab .

lab*tch

lab*nch 0. 5

relative Natural Colour &NC)
lab*lrj

lab*tce 0 2 0

lab*ncE 0.5 05

IELAB hue 305

65.39
-10.26
-62.83
-30.34
311
75.28
0.0
0.0
58.66
-2.16
-42.25
1.15

relative Inform.

50.52
91.75
34.96
-45.01
-44.4 54.22
-8.36 75.74
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
26.98 64.57
67.76 67.79
11.76 43.87
-46.84 46.86

82.63
92.32
71.91
54.3

olvi3* 0.0 0.0 1.0
cmyn3* 1.0 1.0 0.0
olvi4x 0.0 0.0 1.0
cmyn4* 1.0 1.0 0.0
standardand adagtetEIELAB

LAB*LAB 25.73 31.44 -44

LAB*LABa 25.73 31.09
LAB*TCHa 50.0 54.21

relative CIELAB lab*

lal

b*lab 0.1 0573

lab*tch 0.5 1.0
lab*nch 0.0 1.0

reIatrveNatural Colour
lab*Irj 0.1
lap*tce

0.5

1
lab*ncE 0.0 1.0

‘/

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.847 (le

Technology (IT)

gOO
0

0.0

SNC)

p20r

M C

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue V
LCH*Ma: 35 115 304
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LAB 95. 0.0
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |l’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* . g vi
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

Etandardand adaftedClE

LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0
lab*tch 0.5 0.0
lab*nch 0.5 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5

lab*tce

lab*ncE

. .0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB Iab(*;

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
labxlrj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

BAM-test chart NE11; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS18

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18
for hue h* = lab*h = 304/360 = 0.845

a* a

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5

b*a

'
|oo!

N\

C*ab,a h*ab,

Oma52.76
Y Ma92.74
Lma 84.0

Cwma 87.14
V Ma 35.47
Mma59.01
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
rel 118
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = 22
Og*crel= 40

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 05 0.5

cmyn3* 0.5 0.5 0 0

olvi4* 05 05 1.0 .
cmyn4* 05 05 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 65.44 32.45 -47
LAB*LABa 65.44 32.45
LAB*TCHa 75.0 57.55
relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.613 0.282
lab*tch 0.75 05

lab*nch 0.0 0.5

Ireé)a}lve Natural Colour SNC)

olvi3*

cmyn3* 1.0 1 0
olvi4* 0.5 .
cmyn4* 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB _
LAB*LAB 26.75 32.45

LAB*TCHa 25.01 57.55
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.113 0.282
lab*tch O
lab*nch O 5

relative Natural Colour iNC)
lab*lrj

lab*tce O 2 O
Jab*ncE 0.5 0. 5

IELAB hue 304

inphwt setrgbcol or

relatrvelnform Technolo IT
0.0 5g v( 1)

47
LAB*LABa 2675 3245 -47

71.63
-20.02
—78.98
-44.41
64.92
89.33
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

relative Inform. Technology (IT)

49.88
84.97
73.94
-13.11
-95.06
-55.67
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

olvi3* 0.0
cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.0
cmyn4* 1.0

standardand ada;)te(ﬁlELAB
LA 95

LAB*LABa 35.47 64.91 -95.
LAB*TCHa 50.0
relativeClELéAB Iab*

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

relative Natuéal Colour gNC)

lab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.845 (right

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
C M Y (o] L Vv

blacknessn*

87.29
87.3
108.2
46.32
115.12
105.26
0.0

0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

1.0

115.1 304.
-0.83
0.845
1 O 0.845
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 354/360 = 0.982

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue M
LCH*Ma: 48 76 354
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 0 0 0.0
olvid* 1.0 . .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0
standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LA| 95. -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
ela*tivlc;,'CIELAB lab*

relative Inform. Technolo IT
olvi3* 0.5 0. éy( 1)
cmyn3* . 0.5 0.
olvi4* 1.0 . .
cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.

Etandardand adafteoCIELAB u

LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00
0.5
relatrve Natural Colour (NCE)

0.0
O O -

.0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.02 0.5
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . 0.0
lab*tch 0.0
lab*nch

E110-7,

)

step scales for constant

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*:L*a a*a

b*a

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE11/10L/L11EOSNP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cwma 58.62
VMa 25.72
Mma48.13
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

0.0
0.0

%Gamut
*rel = 93
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = 57
g*crel= 59

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.5 1.0
cmyn3* 0. 0 . .

olvi4* 1.0 . . .
cmyn4* 0.0 05 0.0 O.
standardand ada tecﬁlELAB
LAB*LAB 71.77 37.1 -1.01
LAB*LABa 71.77 37.63 -4.17
LAB*TCHa 75.0 37.86 353.6
relative CIELAB _lab*

ab*lab .695 0.497

lab*tch .

lab*nch 0.5
relative Natural Colour
lab*Irj 0.6

075 05
0.0

gN )—O 208
0.932

lab*ncE 0.5 b72r

relativeInform. Technol%gy (I
olvi3* 5

cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 5 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 33.07 37.84
LAB*LABa 33.07 37.63
LAB*TCHa 25.01 37.86
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.195 0.497
lab*tch 0.25

lab*nch 0.5

relative Natural Colour gNC)

—02
02 0

0.5 05

IELAB hue 354

65.39
-10.26
-62.83
-30.34
311
75.28

58.66
-2.16
-42.25
1.15

50.52
91.75
34.96
-45.01
-44.4
-8.36
0.0

0.0
26.98
67.76
11.76
-46.84

82.63
92.32
71.91
54.3
54.22
75.74
0.0
0.0
64.57
67.79
43.87
46.86

relative Inform.
olvi3* 1.0 0.0
cmyn3* 0.0 1.0
olvi4x 1.0 0.0
cmyn4* 0.0 1.0

1.0
0.0
1.0
0.0

Technology (IT)

1.0
0.0

0.0

Etandardand ada] tetEIELAB

LAB*LABa 48 13 75 26

LAB*TCHa 50.0 75.73

relative CIELAB Iab*
b*lab 0.3

10

reIatrveNatural Colour SNC)
0.3 0,

lap* r
lab*tc
Iab*ncE

0.5 1 0
0.0 1.0
blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

€

0.
b72r

M C

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 328/360 = 0.911

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue M
LCH*Ma: 59 105 328
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LAB 95. 0.0
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |l’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* . g vi
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
Etandardand adaé)tedCIE

LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0
lab*tch 0.5 0.0
lab*nch 0.5 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5

lab*tce

lab*ncE

. .0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB Iab(*;

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
labxlrj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

BAM-test chart NE11; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS18

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5

a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

Oma52.76
Y Ma92.74
Lma 84.0

Cwma 87.14
V Ma 35.47
Mma59.01
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23

%Gamut
rel 118
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = 22
Og*crel= 40

relative Inform.
olvi3* 0.
cmyn3* 0. 0 05
olvi4* 1.0 0.5
cmyn4* 0.0 0.5

0.0
1.0
0.0

71.63 49.88
-20.02 84.97
—78.98 73.94
-44.41 -13.11
64.92 -95.06
89.33 -55.67
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
58.74 27.99
-2.88 71.56
-42.41 13.6
1.41 -46.46

87.29
87.3
108.2
46.32
115.12
105.26
0.0

0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

standardand adaptedCIELAB _
44.66 -27.82

LAB*LAB 77.2
LAB*LABa 77.21 44.66
LAB*TCHa 75.0 52.62
elative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 0.765 0.424
ab*tch 0.75 05
ab*nch 0.0 0.5
eLa}lve Natu(;al Colour

075 0
0.5

b49r

relativeInform. Technolo59y (I
olvi3* 5

cmyn3* 0.5 1.0 0.
olvi4* 1.0 0.5 0 5
cmyn4* 0.0 05 0.0 05
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 38.51 44.66
LAB*LABa 38.51 44.66
LAB*TCHa 25.01 52.62
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.265 0.424
lab*tch 0.25 O
lab*nch 0.5

relative Natural Colour gNC)
lab*lrj

lab*tce O 2 0 0 87
Jab*ncE 0.5 0. 5

IELAB hue 328

inphwt setrgbcol or

gN )—O 355
0.874

H49r

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 0.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 .

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

relative Natural Colour (()NC)
ab*lrj 0.

lab*tce

lab*ncE

1
1.0

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.911 (right

N\
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
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E110-7,

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE11/10L/L11EO6NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 25/360 = 0.069

lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L* ,

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cwma 58.62
VMa 25.72
Mma48.13
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

D65: hue R
LCH*Ma: 48 75 25
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.32

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
relative Inform. Technolo IT =93
o o1 % gy ( ) *rel =

olvi 1. 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 0 o 0.0 %Regularlty
O*H,rel = 57

olvid* 1.0 . .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0
standardand ada tedCIELAB % =59
LAB*LA 95. -0.98 4.75 g crel =
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
ela*tlveCIELAB lab* relativeInform. Technologg/ (IT
b olvi3* 0.5
cmyn3* 00 05 0.339
olvi4* 1.0 0.5 0.661
cmyn4* 0.0 05 0.339 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 71.7 33.75 18.

LAB*TCHa 75.0 37.73 24.7

relative Inform. Technolo IT relative CIELAB lab*
olvi3* 0.5 0. éy( 1) la b:lab .6
cmyn3* . 0.5 (0. lab*tch

olvi4* 1.0 . . lab*nch

cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.

Etandardand adafted?lELAB u

LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0

L;TB*TCHa 50. OI b0.01 -

relative CIELAB lab*

s 5 0.0 00 roelz\ll?gvelnform Technologg;1 (1 1
0.5 00 - cmyn3* 05 1.0 osssaé5

- olvi4* 10 05 0.661
relatlveNatural Colour (NCE) 0.339 0.5

cmyn4* 0.0 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*TCHa 25.01 37.73 24.7
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch 0.5 .
0 relative Natural Colour (NC)
standardand ada tecbl Iab*lr]
LAB*LAB 18.0 5
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab .0 0.0
lab*tch . 0.0
lab*nch

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 25

65.39 50.52
-10.26 91.75 92.32
-62.83 34.96 71.91
-30.34 -45.01 54.3
311 -44.4 54.22
75.28 -8.36 75.74
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
58.66 26.98 64.57
-2.16 67.76 67.79
-42.25 11.76 43.87
1.15 -46.84 46.86

82.63

relative Inform. Technolo
olvi3* 1.0 0.0
cmyn3* 0.0 1.0
olvi4x 1.0 0.0
cmyn4* 0.0

Etandardand adaptetEIELAB )

33.0
LAB*LABa 48 0 68 56 31.5
LAB*TCHa 50.0 75.47 24.7
relative CIELAB lab*
b*lab 0.3

relat|veNatu6al é:olour (NC)

b*| IrJ
lab*tc

0. 1.0 0.0,
Iab*ncE 0.0 1.0 Q0]
n* = 0,00

blacknessn*

0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.069 e

BAM-test chart NE11; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS18

M

0
o

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 25/360 = 0.071
lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue R
LCH*Ma: 54 82 25
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.14

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
reI 118
%Regularlty
O H,rel = 22
g*crel= 40

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LAB 95. 0.0
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
olvi3*
cmyn3* 0 O 0.5
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

lab*tce

|ab*ncE LAB*LAB 74.5

LAB*LABa 74.51
LAB*TCHa 75.0

relatlvelnform Technolo
olvi3* . g vi
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

Etandardand adaé)tedCIE

LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB Iab(’; 0

lab*lab 0.5 - olvi3*

lab*tch 05 0.0 cmyn3* 0.5 1.0
lab*nch 0.5 0.0 olvi4x 1.0 05
relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 0.5
lab*Irj 0.5

lab*tce
lab*ncE

lab*lab
lab*tch 0.75
lab*nch 0.0

0. 75
lab*ncE 0.0

LAB*LAB 35.8
LAB*LABa 35.82
LAB*TCHa 25.01

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.23
lab*tch 0.25
lab*nch 0.5

. .0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB Iab(*;

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
labxlrj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 25

inphwt setrgbcol or

N\

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* a4 a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

OMma52.76  71.63 49.88 87.29
YMa92.74 2002  84.97 87.3
Lma 84.0 -78.98  73.94 108.2
Cma87.14 -4441  -1311  46.32
VMa35.47  64.92 -95.06  115.12
Mma59.01  89.33 -55.67  105.26
Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0

relatlvelnform Technol%gg/ (IT

ab* |rJ . 8-0 -0 standardand adaj tedCIIELAB
: . - 37.03 17.6

relative CIELAB lab*
0.73

8? . cmyn3* 0.0 1.0
Ireé)a}lve Natu(;al Colour (NC)

relativeInform. Technolo%/ (IT
5

standardand adaptedCIELAB

60 = 0.071 (right

Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0

Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
Jolg 8126  -2.88 71.56 71.62
Gcig52.23 -4241 136 44.55
Bcig3057 141 -46.46  46.49

37.03
41.02

i relativeInform. Technolo
0451 0. olvi3* 1.0 0.0

olvi4x 1.0 0.0
cmyn4* 0.0 1.0
standardand ada te(ﬁIELAB
03 : LA| 4.06 35.
: LAB*LABa 53 62 74 06 35.
LAB*TCHa 50.0 82.04 25.4
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.46 0.903 0.43
0.931 lab*tch .

lab*nch

0.569
0.431 0.5

40d'/Sd'dN903TTI/10T/TTAN-TOT09002 :Uofensibal Nva \-F2

37.03 17.64 b tce . 1 O 0.0,
3703 ‘64 . . 00|
41.02

0.451
0

blacknessn*

L 9fed  T/T @IS ‘OT/L ‘wlod /TTAN/
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1,00
chromaticnessc*
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
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www.ps.bam.de/NE11/10L/L11EO7NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

'
|oo!

g % for hue h* = lab*h = 92/360 = 0.255 ORS*18;*adap£ed (@ CIELAB*data . for hue h* = lab*h = 92/360 = 0.256 TLS%& *adaptfd (@ (ilELAB Elata .
=Rl  ab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @2 b%a Ctaba h*ang lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @2 b%a Ctaba h*ag
g ol Oma47.94 6539 50.52 82.63 | Oma52.76  71.63 49.88 87.29 35
=S D65: hue J | YMa00.37 -1026 9175  92.32 D65: hue J l YMa9274 -2002 8497 873 10
D v LCH*Ma: 86 88 92 at, Lma 50.9 -62.83 34.96 71.91 LCH*Ma: 85 79 92 ats Lma 84.0 -7898  73.94 108.2 13
5 3 olv*Ma: 1.0 0.9 0.0 Cma58.62 -30.34  -4501  54.3 olv*Ma: 1.0 0.82 0.0 CmMa87.14 -4441  -1311  46.32 19
s ) \| VMa25.72 311 -44.4 54.22 : VMa35.47  64.92 -95.06 11512 30
§ = triangle Iightnesst* Mma48.13  75.28 -8.36 75.74 triangle Iightnesst* Mma59.01  89.33 -55.67 10526 32
= N
= Mal801 0.0 0.0 0.0 Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Q @ Wma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 Wnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
— 0, MaJdo. . Ll ! ) Mado. .| L X
o @ YoGamut Rcig39.92  58.66 26.98 64.57 YGamut Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
== relativelnform. Technology (I) *rel = 93 Jolg 8126 -216  67.76  67.79 e any 2o *rel = 118 JolE 8126 -2.88 7156 7162
3—5" cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 0 0 0. o} %Regularlty Ggig52.23 -4225  11.76 43.87 cmyn3* 00 00 0.0 (0.0 %Regularlty Gcig52.23 -4241 136 44.55
— . olvi4* 1.0 1.0 .0 olvi4* 10 1.0 1.0 .0
_EF = cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 g*H,rel =57 Bcie30.57 1.15 —46.84 46.86 cmyn4* 0.0 0 g*H,rel =22 Bcie30.57 1.41 —46.46 46.49
g standardand ada tedCIELAB * ~ & -
t% LAB*LAB 9541 -0.98 4.75 g*cyrel= 59 LAB*LAB 9541 0.0 0.0 g*crei= 40
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0 LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 - LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
. elative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab*
% -8 Sb*iab 10 0.0 0.0 g?\ll?élvelnform '(l)'echnology (I? o labxiab 10 0.0 0.0 g—f\l/?gvelnform. '(l)'%:(gglodogy (T r
-t ap*tch 1.0 0.0 - cmyn3* 0.0 0.049 0.5 (0.0 lab*tch 1.0 0. 0 - cmyn3* 0.0 0.092 0.5 o.o}
8 o ab*nch 0.0 0 - olvi4* 1.0 0951 05 1.0 lab*nch ~ 0.0 0.0 - olvi4* 1.0 0908 05 1.0
2o elative Natural Colou(r) (NCE) cmyn4* 0.0 0.049 0.5 0.0 rell)atlrr\J/eNatula[l) Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 0.092 0.5 0.0
+ P2 e B 00 e
a - ) a . —=1. .
_3 % LAllB*TCHa 75. OI b43 86 91.85 LAlB*TCHa 75.0| b39.29 92.32
— relative CIELAB * elative CIELAB lab*
% > (r)?\llellgyelrg%rm Tochnol%gy (I'E) Iab¥ab 0.94 001505 (r)?\ll?éyelr}_f%rm gechnology (l'l?0 (r)?l/?:tgryelnform Tochnol?y( Soriah 0.935 —0.019 0.499 B?\Il?éalelnform Tochnology (Il?
m cmyn3* ) 05 (0. lab*tch 0.75 05 0.255 cmyn3* 0.0 0.099 1.0 (0.0 cmyn3* ab*tch 0.75 05 0.256 cmyn3* 0.1
= olvia4* 10 1. . lab'nch ~ 0.0 ~ 05 0255 = olvi4* 10 0902 0.0 1.0 olvi4* 1.0 abnch 00" 05 025 oA 10 0816 00 10
<P cmyn4* 0.0 0 0. relativeNatural Colour (NC) cmynd* 0.0  0.098 1.0 0.0 cmyn4* 0.0 . elativeNatural Colour (NC) cmynd* 0.0 0.184 1.0 0.0
o —~ Etandardand adafteoCIELAB 1 Igg*ltrc] o 8 7 O 5 0 25 Etandardand ada] tetEIEZLAg ” Etandardand adaé)tedCIE gg*{g o 8 72 0 5 5 ftandardand ada{g)te(ﬁlELAB8 5
%) LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0 lab'nce 0.0 05  jOOg LAB‘ABa 8610 —581 8767 LAB*LABa 56.72 00 0. abncE  0.0° 05  jo0g LAB*LABa 8538 -3.17 785
6' LAlB*TCHa 50. OI b0.01 - LAI\B*TCHa 50. 0| b87 .72 91.84 LAIB*TCHa 50. 0I b0 .01 LAI\B*TCHa 50.0I b78.57 92.32
relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB_lab*
S lab*lab 5 00 00 relativelnform. Te°h”°'°€y (”2 ol labtab = 0.881 -0.0310.999 labtlab 05 00 0. relativelnform. Te°h”°'°<?y ('Tf M labtab = 0.87  -0.039 0.999
N 05 o o - cmyn3* 0.5 lab*tch 05 1.0  0.255 lab*tch 05 0.0 cmyn3* 0.5 lab*tch 05 1.0  0.256
: - olvia* 1.0 0. : ’ lab*nch 00 1.0 0255 lab*nch 05 0.0 ovids 1.0 lab*nch 00 1.0 0.256
_'d relatlve Natural Colour (NC}) cmyn4* 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC) relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC)
—_ standardand adaptedCIELAB b*lrJ 0.881 lab*Irj 0.5 standardand adaptedCIELAB lab* 0.87
lab*t 0.5 1 O 0 25 | lab*t 0.5 1 O 0 25
e LABTLAB 52.1° -156 4s.6r B0 68 10 job libce 02 0 LABTLAB 5177 —157 30298 |30 68 10 o6
T 2 _ . . . . 2 : : . .
':: |ab*lab ) relative Inform. Teg Irgll)fi}g/l;eCIELAB lab* ‘/ n* = 0,00
lab*tch ~ 0.25 : : : | lab*tch
i lab*nch 0.5 . | : ) i lab*nch 0.5 black *
0 1 I'etl)gfrveNatu(Sal ‘Colooua (NC%)5 y X 0 X Iretl)a}r}lveNatural Colou{) (NC) acknessn
an™r . ab™Ir
Sepdndadpeccicieg, M B 838 88 85 S dand adaptegC | e 838 92

[

LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0 O. labrncE 05 1 LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0 0. labrncE 0.5
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01 LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01

relative CIELAB lab* = relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0 00 X ; 1,00 . 0

lab*tch . 0.0 . o
lab*nch 0.0 chromaticnessc

relative Natural Colour (NC
labxlrj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

bo

E110-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 92/360 = 0.255 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 9

BAM-test chart NE11; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS18 inplw* setrgbcolor

1,00

chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.256 (right

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
C M Y (o] L Vv
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 164/360 = 0.457

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue G
LCH*Ma: 53 57 164
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.25

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 0 0 0.0
olvid* 1.0 . .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0
standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LA| 95. -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
ela*tivlc;,'CIELAB lab*

relative Inform. Technolo IT
olvi3* 0.5 0. éy( 1)
cmyn3* . 0.5 0.
olvi4* 1.0 . .
cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.

Etandardand adafted?lELAB u
LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab Og 0.0

0.0
O O -

relatrve Natural Colour (NC})

.0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.02 0.5
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . 0.0
lab*tch 0.0
lab*nch

E110-7,

step scales for constant

L*=L* 5

a*y b*4

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE11/10L/L11EO8NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cwma 58.62
VMa 25.72
Mma48.13
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel = 93
%Regulanty
O*Hyrel = 57
O*c,rel= 59

relativeInform. Technolog! (I?
olvi3* 5 1.0 0.623 (1.0
cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 0.5 1.0 0.623 1.0
cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 0.377 0.0
standardand adaptecﬁlELAB
LAB*LAB 74. -27.98 10.
LAB*LABa 74. 1 ,
LAB*TCHa 75.0
relative CIELAB_lab*
ab*lab 0.725 -0.4810.134
lab*tch 0.75 0.5 0457
lab*nch 0.0 0.5 0.457
Iretl)a'frve Natural Colour E‘NC)
X O 0,
0.0 0.5  g00b

oIV|3

cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 35.4 . .
LAB*LABa 35.41

relativeCIELAB lab*

lab*lab

lab*tch

lab*nch 0. 5 0.5

relative Natu ral Colour

Iab*lr] 0.225 99 0 0
lab*tce 0.25 .

lab* ncE 0.5 9

IELAB hue 164

00 0377 oiol

65.39
-10.26
-62.83
-30.34
311
75.28
0.0

0.0
58.66
-2.16
-42.25
1.15

relative Inform. Technolo

olvi3*
cmyn3*
olvi4*

50.52
91.75
34.96
-45.01
-44.4
-8.36
0.0

0.0
26.98
67.76
11.76
-46.84

0.0
0.0

cmyn4* 1.0 .
standardand adaptetEIELAB
LAB*LAB 52.8 981

LAB*LABa

LAB*TCHa 50.0

82.63
92.32
71.91
54.3
54.22
75.74
0.0
0.0
64.57
67.79
43.87
46.86

0.
1.0

relatweClELéAB lab*

lab*lab
lab*tch

lab*nch .
reIatrveNaturaI Colour

ab*Irj
ab*tde

Iab*ncE

0.
0.0

10

blacknessn*

0,75

chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.457 (le

1,00

22 1o

56.91 164.4

&”98’0 0
0.

M C

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 162/360 = 0.451

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue G
LCH*Ma: 86 60 162
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.64

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LAB 95. 0.0
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |l’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* . g vi
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

Etandardand adaé)tedCIE

LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0
lab*tch 0.5 0.0
lab*nch 0.5 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5

lab*tce

lab*ncE

. .0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB Iab(*;

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
labxlrj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

BAM-test chart NE11; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS18

L*=L* 5

a*, b*a

'
|oo!

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
C*ab,a h*ab,

Oma52.76
Y Ma92.74
Lma 84.0

Cwma 87.14
V Ma 35.47
Mma59.01
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
rel 118
%Regulanty
O H,rel = 22

g*crel= 40

relative Inform.
olvi3*
cmyn3* Q. 5
olvi4* 05 1.0 0382 1.0
cmyn4* 05 0.0 0.18 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 90.7 28.42 9.11
LAB*LABa 90.7 -28.429.11
LAB*TCHa 75.0
elatrveCIELAB lab*
b 0.939 -0.4750.153
0.75 05 0.451
0.0 0.5 0.451
eLa}lve Natural Colour SNC)

Technology (IT
1.0 0.892/( 1).0

. 0 0,
ab*ncE 0.0 0.5 g00b
relativeInform. Technolo IT)
olvi3* 0.0 3%/ o
cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 52.0 . .
LAB*LABa 52.01

LAB*TCHa 25.01 29.86 162.1
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 8.439 —0.475 0.15

lab*tch

lab*nch 0.5 0 451
relative Natural Colour Sl

lab*Irj 0.439 99 0 0
lab*tce 0.25 .

lab*ncE 0.5 -

IELAB hue 16

inphwt setrgbcol or

0.0 0.18 0.0;

71.63
-20.02
—78.98
-44.41
64.92
89.33
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

29.85 162.23
relative Inform. Technolo

olvi3*
cmyn3*
olvi4*

49.88
84.97
73.94
-13.11
-95.06
-55.67
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

0.0
0.0

cmyn4* 1.0

87.29
87.3
108.2
46.32
115.12
105.26
0.0

0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

oZ

0
. 0.36 0.0
ftandardand adapte(ﬁlEl_sAB8

LAB*LABa 86.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0

relative CIELAB_lab*
0.8

lab*lab
lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natu ral Colour
0.878 -

NC)
0 895%.0
00

lab*Irj
lab*tce

lab*ncE

blacknessn*

chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.451 (right

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
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1,00

-56.85 18.2
59.71 162.2
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www.ps.bam.de/NE11/10L/L11EO9NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

N\

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 272/360 = 0.755 TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L"a @ b'a Craba h*an
Oma52.76 49.88 87.29

D65: hue B

Y Ma92.74 84.97 87.3
LCH*Ma: 65 48 272 Lma 84.0 73.94 108.2
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.58 1.0

Cwma 87.14 -13.11  46.32
triangle lightnesst*

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 271/360 = 0.754 ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

lab*tch and lab*nch L'=L*a @ b*a  Crapa N*ang
Owma 47.94 50.52 82.63

D65: hue B

Y Ma 90.37 91.75 92.32
LCH*Ma: 42 45 271 L ma 50.9 34.96 71.91
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.49 1.0

Cwma 58.62 -4501 543
triangle lightnesst*

71.63

-20.02
—78.98
-44.41

65.39
-10.26
-62.83
-30.34
VMa35.47  64.92 -95.06  115.12
Mma59.01  89.33 -55.67  105.26
Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
Jolg 8126  -2.88 71.56 71.62
Gcig52.23 -4241 136 44.55
Bcig3057 141 -46.46  46.49

VMa25.72 311 -44.4 54.22
Mma48.13  75.28 -8.36 75.74
Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
0,

Rcig39.92  58.66 26.98 64.57 YGamut
Joig 81.26 -2.16 67.76 67.79 oy M oY *re1 = 118
Gcig52.23  -42.25 1176 43.87 cmyn3* 0.0 %Regulanty
BCig30.57 115 -46.84 4686 2%');1”4* Pt O*Hrel = 22
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 Og*crel= 40
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0

%Gamut
relative Inform. Technology (IT) *rel = 93

olvi3* 1.0 1.0 .0
cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 0 o 0, og %Regulanty
O*H,rel = 57

olvid* 1.0 . .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0

standardand ada tedCIELAB % =59
LAB*LA 95. -0.98 4.75 g crel =
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0

Ol ‘T'Z UOISIBA  ap‘weq sd-mmm//:dn

T'I=

[

/rrer/ap'Lueq'sd'MMM//:chn

E110-7,

LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -

elative CIELAB lab*
*|lab

relative Inform. Tochnol%gy (I'E) Iab¥ab

olvi3* 0.5
cmyn3*

cmyn4* 0.0 .
Etandardand adafteoCIELAB

LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00
0.5 O 0 -

relatrve Natural Colour (NC})

.0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.02 0.5
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab .0 0.0
lab*tch . 0.0
lab*nch

. 0.5 0.

olvi4* 1.0 . .
0.
004 lab*ncE 0.0

0.0

step scales for constant

relativeInform. '(l)'echnolo(r);y (1

olvi3*
cmyn3* 05 0256 0.0
0.744 1.0

olvi4* 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5 0.256 0.0 .
standardand adaptecﬁlELAB
LAB*LAB 68.6 0.07 -19.39
LAB*LABa 68.6 0.55
LAB*TCHa 75.0 22.36
relative CIELAB_lab*
.654 0.012

lab*tch .
lab*nch 0.5
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.6 0.0 =0.499
0. 75 05 075

0.5  g99b

relatrvelnform Technolo [
olvi3* g y{ Tl) Q
cmyn3* 1 O

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5

standardand adaptecClELAB
LAB*LAB 29.9 0.82 -22(
LAB*LABa 29.9 055 -22.
LAB*TCHa 25.01 22.36 271.
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.154 0.012
lab*tch 0.25 0
lab*nch 0.5

0.1 .49
025 05 0.75
05 05 b0oor

IELAB hue 271

relatrvelnform Technology [(
olvi3* 4

cmyn3* 1 0 0.5

olvi4* 0.0 0. 488 1 0
cmyn4* 1.0 0.512 0.0

standardand adaé)tetEIELAB )
LAB*LAB 41.79 1.14 -43

LAB*LABa 41.79 1.1

LAB*TCHa 50.0 44.71

relative CIELAB Iab*
b*lab 0.3

reIatrveNatu(r;al Colour (NC)

b*| IrJ 3
lab*tc 0.5 1 0
Iab*ncE 0.0 1.0

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.7/54 (le

LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |l’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* . g vi
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

Etandardand adaé)tedCIE

LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0
lab*tch 0.5 0.0
lab*nch 0.5 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5

lab*tce

lab*ncE

. .0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB Iab(*;

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
labxlrj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

BAM-test chart NE11; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS18

relativeInform. Technolo(?y (IT)

olvi3* 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5 0.21 0.0 00
0.79 1.0 .0

olvi4* 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5 021 0.0 0.0
standardand ada| tedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 80.44 0.7 23.73
LAB*LABa 80.44 0. 71
LAB*TCHa 75.0 23.75
elative CIELAB_lab*

0.807 0.015

0.75 05

0.0 05

relativeInform. Technolosgy (I
olvi3* 0.0

cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 41.74 0.72 -23.
LAB*LABa 41.74 0.72 23.
LAB*TCHa 25.01 23.76
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.307 0.015
lab*tch 0.25 0
lab*nch 0.5

IELAB hue 2/2/360 = 0.755 (rig

inphwt setrgbcol or

relative Inform. Technology [C
olvi3* 0.0 .

cmyn3* 1.0  0.419

olvi4* 0.0 0.581 1 0
cmyn4* 1.0 0.419 0.0

standardand ada;)te(ﬁlELAB '
LAB*LAB 65.47 1.44 -47.4

LAB*LABa 65.47 1.44
LAB*TCHa 50.0 47.5
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.613 0.
lab*tch 0.5
lab*nch 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC)

ab*| ItrJ 0.6

C

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

t
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
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